Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 08/09/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Alachua
License Number: 1102962 AC HOTEL BY MARRIOTT GAINESVILLE
License Type: Lodging 151 NW 14 ST, GAINESVILLE 32603

Insp Date: 08/08/2025 Inspection Number: 1183983

Violation Code
08-01-4

Observation

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only. Observed : the three
boiler certificates expired on 6-30-2025.136410-136411-
136412 all expired. Inspections were done on 6-23-2025
(Inspection reports were provided, waiting on the State to
issue the certificates.)Per the manager, the renewals are in
the works. **Corrective Action Taken**

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

License Number: 1619186 EXTENDED STAY AMERICA SUITES #9638
License Type: Lodging 3873 W COMMERCIAL BLVD , TAMARAC 33309
Insp Date: 08/01/2025 Inspection Number: 1244104 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Code Observation

04-01-4 Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control

panel. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 08/09/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward

License Number: 1607221 FORT LAUDERDALE GRAND HOTEL

License Type: Lodging 4900 POWERLINE ROAD , OAKLAND PARK 33309

Insp Date: 08/06/2025 Inspection Number: 1186853 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Violation Code Observation

04-01-4 Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control

panel. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

1607221
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 08/06/2025 Inspection Number: 1186853

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report

expired. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Insp Type:

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

FORT LAUDERDALE GRAND HOTEL
4900 POWERLINE ROAD , OAKLAND PARK 33309

Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 08/09/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Collier
License Number: 2100275 MOTEL 82
License Type: Lodging 1700 STATE RD 82 , IMMOKALEE 34142

Insp Date: 08/08/2025 Inspection Number: 1242364

Violation Code
04-03-4

Observation

Smoke detector/alarm in guest room/unit damaged as to
appear to be inoperable. For reporting purposes only.
Smoke alarm missing in room 115.

2330256
Lodging

735 SW2 LLC
735 SW 2 ST , MIAMI 33130

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 08/04/2025 Inspection Number: 1638631

Violation Code Observation

04-06-4 Fire alarm control panel emitting an audible alarm. For

reporting purposes only.

2329257
Lodging

ALOFT MARY BRICKELL
1001 SW 2 AVE , MIAMI 33130

License Number:

License Type:
Insp Date: 08/08/2025 Inspection Number: 1184895

Violation Code
08-03-4

Observation

No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
available. Observed 3 199k BTUs tankless units connected
to a 200 gallons water storage unit. For reporting purposes
only.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Report Date: 08/09/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

| ‘Florida
r Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Dade

License Number: 2320150

License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 08/08/2025

Violation Code
04-01-4

CATALINA HOTEL / DORSET HOTEL / MAXINE HOTEL

1720-1756 COLLINS AVENUE BUILDINGS 1720,1732, 1756, MIAMI BEACH 33139

Inspection Number: 1186851 Insp Type:

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2326957 CLARION INN 7 SUITES
5301 NW 36 ST , MIAMI SPRINGS 33166

License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 08/04/2025

Violation Code
01-06-4

Inspection Number: 1184844 Insp Type:

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of
access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes
only. Observed extinguishers missing braking devices
located by Room 510 and 532 small tower.

Compilaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Fire Observations Reporting

Report Date: 08/09/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2302132 MERLIN APTS LLC
License Type: Lodging 1245 NW 58 ST , MIAMI 33142

Insp Date: 08/08/2025

Violation Code
01-06-4

License Number:

License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 08/04/2025

Violation Code
01-06-4

2302718

Inspection Number: 1631769

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of
access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes
only. Observed no breaking device on fire extinguisher on
2nd floor.

1245 NW 60 ST
1245 NW 60 ST , MIAMI 33142

Inspection Number: 1632726

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of
access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes
only. Observed no breaking device on both fire
extinguisher's on property.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 08/09/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2323650 PALMS HOTEL AND SPA
License Type: Lodging 3025 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 04106

Insp Date: 08/04/2025 Inspection Number: 1184014

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only. Observed lobby panel
with illuminated trouble light.

Violation Code
04-01-4

2326957 CLARION INN 7 SUITES

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 08/04/2025 Inspection Number: 1184844
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
04-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

5301 NW 36 ST , MIAMI SPRINGS 33166

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 08/09/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2321514
License Type: Lodging 6650 W 20 AVE , HIALEAH 33016

Insp Date: 08/04/2025 Inspection Number: 1185927

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.Observed trouble light
illuminated on the fire alarm control panel at electrical
room in second floor.

Violation Code
04-01-4

2317485 SONESTA MIAMI AIRPORT

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 08/08/2025 Inspection Number: 1185148
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
04-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS & SUITES - MIAMI/HIALEAH

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

950 NW LEJEUNE RD , MIAMI 33126

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 08/09/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2326874 EXTENDED STAY AMERICA #9639
License Type: Lodging 8720 NW 33RD ST , MIAMI 33172

Insp Date: 08/04/2025 Inspection Number: 1185364

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only. Observed trouble light
illuminated on the fire alarm control panel.

Violation Code
04-01-4

2323650 PALMS HOTEL AND SPA

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 08/04/2025 Inspection Number: 1184014

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report

expired. For reporting purposes only.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

3025 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 04106

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Fire Observations Reporting

Report Date: 08/09/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2329419 LENNOX MIAMI
License Type: Lodging 1900 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 08/08/2025

Violation Code
08-01-4

Inspection Number: 1185467

Observation

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only. Jurisdiction number

095921 and 095920 both expired on 12-03-2022.
**Repeat Violation**
License Number: 2314619 LIZ APARTMENT CORP
License Type: Lodging 134 SW 17 CT , MIAMI 33135

Insp Date: 08/05/2025

Violation Code
01-06-4

Inspection Number: 1596485

Observation

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher locked
in a box with no means of access to the fire extinguisher.
For reporting purposes only. Observed no hammer; unit 3.
- From follow-up inspection 2025-08-05: **Time
Extended**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 08/09/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2301886 GRAND FLAMINGO NORTH TOWER
License Type: Lodging 1508 BAY RD #1 , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 08/07/2025 Inspection Number: 1595047

Violation Code
04-01-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Trouble/alarm light illuminated
on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes
only. - From follow-up inspection 2025-08-07: **Time
Extended**

2613196
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 08/01/2025 Inspection Number: 1241698

Violation Code Observation

01-03-4 Portable fire extinguisher missing from it's designated
location (sign present indicating designated location). For
reporting purposes only.Portable fire extinguisher missing

from location near room #125 and room #107

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Call Back - Admin. complaint
recommended

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

QUALITY INN OF ORANGE PARK
6135 YOUNGERMAN CIR , JACKSONVILLE 32244

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Lodging Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 08/09/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Hillsborough
License Number: 3914012 BOULEVARD TOWER 1
License Type: Lodging 1345 W MAIN ST , TAMPA 33607

Insp Date: 08/05/2025 Inspection Number: 1595597 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

01-01-4 - From initial inspection Portable fire extinguisher
pressure gauge indicates the extinguisher is overcharged.
For reporting purposes only.At common area by office. -

From  follow-up inspection  2025-08-05:  **Time
Extended**
License Number: 3914055 BOULEVARD TOWER 2

License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 08/05/2025 Inspection Number: 1587884 Insp Type:

Observation

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher missing
from it's designated location (sign present indicating
designated location). For reporting purposes only.At
common area by office. - From follow-up inspection
2025-08-05: **Time Extended**

Violation Code
01-03-4

3902228
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 08/05/2025 Inspection Number: 1584249 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

04-01-4 - From initial inspection : Trouble/alarm light illuminated
on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes

only. - From follow-up inspection 2025-08-05:

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

1350 W CHESTNUT STREET , TAMPA 33607

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

COLUMBUS COURT APARTMENTS
2802 SATELLITE CT , TAMPA 33611

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 08/09/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Monroe

License Number: 5400316 LARGO

License Type: Lodging 101740 OVERSEAS HWY , KEY LARGO 33037

Insp Date: 08/08/2025 Inspection Number: 1244173 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Warning Issued

Observation

No smoke detector provided in guest room/unit. For
reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
04-02-4

5402993 BATES B & B

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 08/05/2025 Inspection Number: 1097094

Observation

No fire sprinkler system installed in a transient lodging
establishment three stories or more in height, or over 75
feet in height. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
03-01-4

Insp Type:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 509.215(1) Each guest room shall be equipped with an approved listed
single-station smoke detector meeting the minimum requirements of NFPA-74
Standards for the Installation, Maintenance and Use of Household Fire Warning
Equipment. (2) The building has smoke detectors in each guest room individually
annunciating to a panel at a supervised location. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its
agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any
readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to
public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of
such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

84791 OLD HWY , ISLAMORADA, VLG OF I 33036

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 509.215 Any public lodging establishment, as defined in this chapter,
which is of three stories or more, or over 75 feet in height shall be equipped with an
automatic sprinkler system installed in compliance with the provisions prescribed in
the National Fire Protection Association publication NFPA No. 13 "Standards for the
Installation of Sprinkler Systems. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify
the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable
violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging
establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation
does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 08/09/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Monroe
License Number: 5403191 CASA MARINA A WALDORF ASTORIA RESORT
License Type: Lodging 1500 REYNOLDS ST , KEY WEST 33040

Insp Date: 08/05/2025 Inspection Number: 1185621

Violation Code Observation

04-01-4 Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control

panel. For reporting purposes only.

5603607
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

LA QUINTA INN & SUITES

Insp Date: 08/04/2025 Inspection Number: 1183826

Violation Code Observation

08-03-4 No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
available. For reporting purposes only: observed the
establishment purchased a new water heating device in
late 2022 early 2023. They were not aware that it is a
boiler and the requirement for the Boiler Certificate (unit is

499900 BTUs).

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

3 SW MIRACLE STRIP PKWY , FORT WALTON BEACH 86612

Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 08/09/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Orange
License Number: 5809860 HOMEWOOD SUITES BY HILTON MAITLAND
License Type: Lodging 290 SOUTHHALL LN , MAITLAND 32751

Insp Date: 08/01/2025 Inspection Number: 1184670

Violation Code
08-03-4

Observation

No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
available. For reporting purposes only.

Insp Type:

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

License Number: 5809417 EXTENDED STAY AMERICA #1639
License Type: Lodging 6443 WESTWOOD BLVD , ORLANDO 32821
Insp Date: 08/07/2025 Inspection Number: 1186911 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report

expired. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Report Date: 08/09/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Orange
License Number: 5809860 HOMEWOOD SUITES BY HILTON MAITLAND
License Type: Lodging 290 SOUTHHALL LN , MAITLAND 32751

Insp Date: 08/04/2025 Inspection Number: 1184670

Violation Code
08-03-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : No boiler certificate or insurance
inspector's boiler report available. For reporting purposes
only. - From follow-up inspection 2025-08-04: **Time
Extended**

6001654
Lodging

License Number: COLONY PALM BEACH

License Type:

Insp Date: 08/07/2025 Inspection Number: 1186074

Violation Code Observation

04-01-4 Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control

panel. For reporting purposes only.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

155 HAMMON AVE , PALM BEACH 33480

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 08/09/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

St. Lucie
License Number: 6602529 TRU BY HILTON PORT ST LUCIE
License Type: Lodging 11560 SW VILLAGE PKWY , PORT ST LUCIE 34987

Insp Date: 08/05/2025 Inspection Number: 1184712 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

04-01-4 Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control

panel. For reporting purposes only. Panel reads trouble
room 208. **Repeat Violation**

7401000
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 08/01/2025 Inspection Number: 1244115 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

04-01-4 Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control

panel. For reporting purposes only.1st fl hall east

7400194 ATLANTIC BREEZE INN

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 08/05/2025 Inspection Number: 1242506 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

01-06-4 Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of
access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes
only.-break panel box on wall next to 219 missing breaking

device

BEST WESTERN AKU TIKI INN
2225 S ATLANTIC AVE , DAYTONA BEACH SHORES 32118

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

Complaint Full Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

1215 N ATLANTIC AVE , DAYTONA BEACH 32118

Routine - Lodging Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 08/09/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Volusia

License Number: 7405564 HAMPTON INN DEBARY

License Type: Lodging 308 SUNRISE BLVD , DEBARY 32713

Insp Date: 08/04/2025 Inspection Number: 1186819 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Call Back - Extension given,

Violation Code
04-01-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Trouble/alarm light illuminated
on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes
only. - From follow-up inspection 2025-08-04: **Time
Extended**

7405564
Lodging

License Number: HAMPTON INN DEBARY

License Type:

Insp Date: 08/08/2025 Inspection Number: 1186819 Insp Type:

Violation Code
04-01-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Trouble/alarm light illuminated
on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes
only. - From follow-up inspection 2025-08-04: **Time
Extended** - From follow-up inspection 2025-08-08:
**Time Extended**

7401501
Lodging

License Number: MT CARMEL APARTMENTS

License Type:

Insp Date: 08/07/2025 Inspection Number: 1587614 Insp Type:

Violation Code
01-06-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher locked
in a box with no means of access to the fire extinguisher.
Breaker device missing from fire extinguisher box in
laundry room. For reporting purposes only. - From
follow-up inspection 2025-08-07: **Time Extended**

pending

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

308 SUNRISE BLVD , DEBARY 32713

Complaint Full Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

372 N LINCOLN ST , DAYTONA BCH 43088

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Volusia

License Number: 7405564 HAMPTON INN DEBARY

License Type: Lodging 308 SUNRISE BLVD , DEBARY 32713

Insp Date: 08/01/2025 Inspection Number: 1186819 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Administrative complaint

recommended

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

04-01-4 Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
panel. For reporting purposes only. State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter

633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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